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State of California Department of Transportation

Gdtrans’
Bid Summary
Bid Opening Date: 03/28/2023 Page 1
Contract Number: 03-2G3204 03/29/2023
Project ID: 0321000085 BUTTE COUNTY NEAR BIGGS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 0.2 Contract Code: B
Location: 03-But-162-0.8/8.2 MILE EAST OF AGUAS FRIAS ROAD TO 1.5 MILES WEST OF ROUTE  Number of ltems: 21
99.
Install cured-in-place pipeliner and flared end sections.
DVBE - 5.0% Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued: 5 Total Number of Working Days: 45 Overrun/Underrun: -$224,348.06
Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: $559,015.00 % Over/Under Est: -40.13%
Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference
1 $334,666.94 VC1900001581 LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. CSLB# 01017757 SB PREF CLAIMED
3193 ENTERPRISE COURT Phone (916) 259-1576
LOOMIS CA 95650 Fax (916) 259-2133
2 $336,749.28 VC1200004067 WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT CSLB# 00934597 SB PREF CLAIMED
23601 CEMETERY LANE Phone (707) 983-8135
COVELO CA 95428
3 $388,254.00 VC1400002898 ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CSLB# 00971838 SB PREF CLAIMED
5527 TRUCK VILLAGE DR. Phone (530) 925-1408
MOUNT SHASTA CA 96067
4 $499,395.00 VC2300001822 ACCURATE EARTHWORKS, INC. CSLB# 1053871 SB PREF CLAIMED

501 CESAR CHAVEZ SUITE 212A
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124

Phone (628) 219-4131



Bid Opening Date: 03/28/2023 Page 2
Contract Number: 03-2G3204 03/29/2023

5 $544,200.00 VC2200001030 AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION INC CSLB# 940463 SB PREF CLAIMED
7161 CITRUS VALLEY AVE Phone (559) 577-9999
EASTVALE CA 92880

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



Bid Opening Date:
Contract Number:

Iltem
No.

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020

0021

Item
Code

070030
090100
120090
120100
128652
129161
130100
130200
130500
130640
131201
146002
170105
665018
705011
710132
710360
710380
710390
820112
820220

03/28/2023
03-2G3204

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item Description

LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)
CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)
AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY
JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL

TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS
CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (ACRE)

18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)

18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION

REMOVE CULVERT (LF)

CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)
18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER

36" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER

MARKER (CULVERT)

REMOVE MARKER

Unit of
Measure

LS
WDAY
LS
LS
LS
EA
LS
LS
SQYD
LF
LS
LS
ACRE
LF
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA

EA

Estimated
Quantity

LUMP SUM
45.0
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
40.0
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
33.0
110.0
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
0.1
9.0
11.0
29.0
940.0
890.0
52.0
30.0

30.0

Bid Amount:

Bid

1,647.06
261.44
3,705.88
35,058.82
3,588.24
47.06
3,705.88
1,176.47
61.74
11.84
16,514.96
5,988.24
66,492.41
528.80
1,624.72
104.27
19.44
184.80
556.74
64.71

11.76

Page 3
03/29/2023

Amount

1,647.06
11,764.80
3,705.88
35,058.82
3,588.24
1,882.40
3,705.88
1,176.47
2,037.42
1,302.40
16,514.96
5,988.24
6,649.24
4,759.20
17,871.92
3,023.83
18,273.60
164,472.00
28,950.48
1,941.30

352.80
$334,666.94



Bid Opening Date: 03/28/2023
Contract Number: 03-2G3204

Iltem
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021

Bid Amount:

Second
Bid

1,100.00
40.00
4,200.00
39,065.76
4,999.98
12.50
21,460.00
2,693.33
9.00
5.00
2,133.33
4,685.33
20,612.50
164.99
581.01
20.00
42.05
196.60
493.19
73.34
13.34

Amount
1,100.00
1,800.00
4,200.00

39,065.76
4,999.98
500.00
21,460.00
2,693.33
297.00
550.00
2,133.33
4,685.33
2,061.25
1,484.91
6,391.11
580.00
39,527.00
174,974.00
25,645.88
2,200.20
400.20

$336,749.28

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Third
Bid

1,800.00
100.00
4,500.00
50,000.00
2,000.00
50.00
25,000.00
1,500.00
50.00
12.00
2,000.00
7,800.00
70,000.00
500.00
650.00
215.00
21.85
229.00
600.00
25.00
100.00

Amount
1,800.00
4,500.00
4,500.00

50,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

25,000.00
1,500.00
1,650.00
1,320.00
2,000.00
7,800.00
7,000.00
4,500.00
7,150.00
6,235.00

20,539.00

203,810.00
31,200.00
750.00
3,000.00

$388,254.00

Fourth
Bid

1,200.00
350.00
5,200.00
83,000.00
5,800.00
71.00
4,700.00
1,800.00
20.00
12.00
45,000.00
25,000.00
34,000.00
1,750.00
545.00
800.00
52.00
196.00
495.00
284.00
40.00

Amount
1,200.00
15,750.00
5,200.00
83,000.00
5,800.00
2,840.00
4,700.00
1,800.00
660.00
1,320.00
45,000.00
25,000.00
3,400.00
15,750.00
5,995.00
23,200.00
48,880.00
174,440.00
25,740.00
8,520.00
1,200.00

$499,395.00

Fifth
Bid

1,000.00
400.00
5,500.00
105,000.00
4,000.00
100.00
40,000.00
1,200.00
40.00
20.00
80,000.00
18,000.00
85,000.00
770.00
350.00
160.00
50.00
185.00
480.00
80.00
35.00

Page 4
03/29/2023

Amount

1,000.00
18,000.00
5,500.00
105,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
40,000.00
1,200.00
1,320.00
2,200.00
80,000.00
18,000.00
8,500.00
6,930.00
3,850.00
4,640.00
47,000.00
164,650.00
24,960.00
2,400.00
1,050.00

$544,200.00



03-2G3204
03-BUT-162-0.8/8.2
3/28/2023

PAGE S1
3/29/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200004067 SAPPER WEST, INC. ITEM 8 (75%)
FAIR OAKS CA 939685
SAPPER WEST, INC. PREPARE WPCP AND PERFORM WPCM DUTIES
FAIR OAKS CA 939685
T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 3 (75%)
REDDING CA 983087
T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 4 (11%)
REDDING CA 983087
T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 5 (75%)
REDDING CA 983087
T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 20 (75%)
REDDING CA 983087
T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 21 (75%)
REDDING CA 983087
T AND S DVBE, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
REDDING CA 983087
T AND S DVBE, INC. EQUIPMENT RENTAL
REDDING CA 983087
T AND S DVBE, INC. PCMS
REDDING CA 983087
T AND S DVBE, INC. CULVERT MARKERS
REDDING CA 983087

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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PAGE S2
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200004067 T AND S DVBE, INC. REMOVE MARKERS

REDDING CA 983087

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 11 (46%)

DIXON CA ABSENT

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP CREATE TEMP. CREEK DIVERSION PLAN

DIXON CA ABSENT

SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC ITEM 12 (75%)

SAN FRANCISCO CA ABSENT

SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST

SAN FRANCISCO CA ABSENT

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ITEM 18 (88%)

VISTA CA 997520

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ITEM 19 (88%)

VISTA CA 997520

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. INSTALL CIPP

VISTA CA 997520

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. INSTALL CIPP

VISTA CA 997520

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC.

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

ABSENT

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC.

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

ABSENT

ITEM 1 (75%)

LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN



03-2G3204 PAGE S3
03-BUT-162-0.8/8.2 3/29/2023
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED




03-2G3204 PAGE S4

03-BUT-162-0.8/8.2 3/29/2023
3/28/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400002898 SUMMIT PIPELINES ITEM 17 (100%)

AUBURN CA 1065380

SUMMIT PIPELINES CLEAN AND INSPECT.

AUBURN CA 1065380

SAK ITEM 18 (100%)

ROCKLIN CA 984560

SAK ITEM 19 (100%)

ROCKLIN CA 984560

SAK 18" CIPP

ROCKLIN CA 984560

SAK 36" CIPP

ROCKLIN CA 984560
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900001581 T&S ITEM 3 (100%)

REDDING CA 983087

T&S ITEM 4 (40%)

REDDING CA 983087

T&S CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

REDDING CA 983087

T&S TRAFFIC CONTROL

REDDING CA 983087
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200001030 ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 4 (35%)

MOUNT SHASTA CA 971838

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)

MOUNT SHASTA CA 971838

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC ITEM 17 (70%)

VISTA CA 997520

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC ITEM 18 (70%)

VISTA CA 997520

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC ITEM 19 (70%)

VISTA CA 997520

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC CLEANING INSPECTING AND PREPARING CULVERT

VISTA CA 997520 (PARTIAL)

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 18" CIPP (PARTIAL)

VISTA CA 997520

NULINE TECHNOLOGIES LLC
VISTA CA

997520

36" CIPP (PARTIAL)
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BIDDER ID

NAME AND ADDRESS

PAGE S7
3/29/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LICENSE NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC2300001822

NU-LINE TECHNOGIES, LLC
VISTA CA

NU-LINE TECHNOGIES, LLC
VISTA CA

NU-LINE TECHNOGIES, LLC
VISTA CA

NU-LINE TECHNOGIES, LLC
VISTA CA

NU-LINE TECHNOGIES, LLC
VISTA CA

NU-LINE TECHNOGIES, LLC
VISTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC
MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC
MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC
MOUNT SHASTA CA

997520

997520

997520

997520

997520

997520

971838

971838

971838

ITEM 17 (35%)

ITEM 18 (65%)

ITEM 19 (65%)

PARTIAL CLEANING PIPES

PARTIAL CIPP

PARTIAL CIPP

ITEM 3 (100%)

ITEM 4 (25%)

PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
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